Place
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Bib
75
74
73
78

114
40
68
38
35
51
117
77
16
19
15
104
107
125
18
130
126
61
119
43
36
70
34
67
113

129
48
44
63
24
76

55
92
42
65

46
102
84
41
103

26
32
14
110
17
118
83
20
98
60
71
59
132
131
115
123
37
25
111

Overall

Name
Spencer Whittier
Gordon Wadsworth
Thomas Turner
Travis Jolly
Bradley Cobb
Tracy Saine
Nick Bragg
Whitney Stanbrough
Blake Adams
Chad Salla
Bryson Henson
Hayden Connell
Chris Joice
Dirk Pohlmann
Andrew Shaw
Adam Penny
Elizabeth McCalley
Sierra Sims
Trent Webter
Mark Ruscoe
Stefan Clark
Glenn Turner
Nathan Mize
Hunter Large
Bryan Caviness
Alan Ventress
Colton Thomas
Joshua Reed
Austin Schreiner
Marcus Jones
Todd Jones
Hunter Allen
Zachary Adkins
Baker Donahue
Cooper Creech
Patrick Morris
Justin Cazana
Jacob Wimmer
Jon Lawler
Andy Jones
Lesley McCormack
Clay Bush
Will Reynolds
Michael Knapp
Luke Dailey
Emily Hairfield
Lynn Sims
Aaron Briggs
Lindsey Kenny
Jeff Bohanan
Michael Bowling
Douglas Clark
Tony Miksa
Paul Ozier
Ali Whittier
Doug Ross
David Holmes
Diane Reynolds
Rommel Sia
Avah Cherry
Jeffrey Milloy
Michael Tregelles
Kyle McNamee
Jackson Waters
Tim Waters
Evan Lang
Keith Crouch
Walter Waage
Chris Cherry
John Switow

2021 HARDford 50 Gravel Grinder

Team name
motor mile racing

Blue Ridge Cyclery / Pivot Cycles / Industry Nine

Team Jamis

Two Bikes/Stoke Signal

motor mile racing

Downtown Asheville Racing Club (DARC)
Industry Nine & Sycamore Cycles
Evoq.bike

Dark Island Boys

GravelBros p/b RedRocketRevolution
Stoke Signal Cycling Squad

Gravity Academy Racing
SCO/Micro-Metals/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal
Bike Zoo/Micro metals
NCVC/UnitedHealthcare

Velosports Racing

Stoke Signal Squad

CTS p/b Maxxis

Bike Zoo

Crosstown Velo

Philadelphia Ciclismo
ZenEvo

C26

Knox Velo

Dark Island Boys p/b Walland Center
Crosstown Velo

The Bike Zoo

Peaks Coaching Group

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Greensboro Velo Club

KPL Zen Evo

Nasty Habits Athletic Club

PAC
Blue Ridge Cyclery, Pivot Cycles, Industry Nine
Tennessee Valley Bikes

Betty Squad

Protomet

Bike Zoo

Endurance Apiary & Fit Bee Honey

Peaks Coaching Group

motor mile racing
KPL ZenEvo

bblm

Gravity Academy Racing
Safety Herd p/b DART Cycling
IOS Elite Triathlon

Tennessee Valley Bikes
RTMC

SCO
Rescue Racing

Category
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Single Speed
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Open
Single Speed
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Women's Open
Women's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open
Single Speed
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open
Women's Masters
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open
Women's Open

Age
35
33
39
26
53
49
30
35
28
41
31
18
44
55
55
51
38
24
49
66
32
50
36
33
35
49
27
42
35
54
52
52
29
25
19
29
48
21
57
39
44
40
27
59
35
34

Women's Grand Master 60

Men's Open
Women's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Masters

Men's Masters

Men's Grand Masters
Women's Open
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open

40

Women's Grand Mastel 51

Men's Grand Masters
Women's Open
Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Masters

Men's Masters

Men's Grand Masters

53
16
34
25
37
24
61
52
30
43
43
58

City
Chattanooga
Shawsville
Canton
Knoxville
Lookout Mtn
Dahlonega
Asheville
Murfreesboro
Pigeon Forge
Greenville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Mills River
Knoxville
Knoxville
Lenoir
Candler

Greenville
Seymour
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Farragut
Maryville
Hendersonville
Maryville
Bedford
Knoxville
Brooklyn
Greensboro
Knoxville
Knoxville
Maryville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Mars Hill
Johnson City
Atlanta
Hampton
Knoxville
Shawsville
Knoxville
Brentwood
Rome
Powell
Clinton
Seymour
Morristown
Hendersonville
Chattanooga
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Morristown
Knoxville
Bakersville
Nashville
Asheville
Chapel Hill
Blountville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

State
TN
VA
GA
TN
TN
GA
NC
TN
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
TN
TN
NC

SC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
VA
TN
NY
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC

GA
TN
TN
VA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
NC
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

Time
3:23:17.0
3:23:19.8
3:23:43.5
3:31:10.6
3:31:21.3
3:31:26.6
3:31:29.7
3:35:29.3
3:35:31.1
3:38:14 .1
3:39:45.1
3:42:23.8
3:42:56.0
3:43:52.7
3:47:54.1
3:51:51.3
3:53:42.9
3:53:42.9
3:53:50.0
3:56:12.5
3:56:45.2
4:00:24.5
4:00:42.1
4:03:54.2
4:04:48.2
4:04:49.3
4:04:53.0
4:05:25.5
4:07:35.0
4:07:36.4
4:09:16.4
4:10:18.6
4:10:48.7
4:11:37.0
4:11:54 .4
4:12:22.4
4:13:54.6
4:14:02.1
4:16:02.1
4:18:32.3
4:19:56.0
4:21:58.3
4:23:54.0
4:28:18.9
4:28:48.0
4:29:07.3
4:29:16.7
4:30:19.8
4:33:09.0
4:33:10.7
4:34:47.5
4:34:53.1
4:34:54 .4
4:35:51.4
4:35:53.1
4:37:22.9
4:46:50.7
4:47:00.9
4:47:06.7
4:47:11.6
4:47:13.1
4:47:39.7
4:50:22.2
4:50:23.5
4:53:41.4
4:53:51.3
4:53:52.3
4:54:27.2
4:54:29.4
4:56:24.7



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Place
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Place

49
66
72
95
12
39
58
13
90
108
116
29
127
62
56
124
27
10
69
120
11
22
88
112
31
47
79
96
106
105
57
52
86
33
28
121
122
109
54
91
30
89

Bib

16
19
15
125
18
113
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17
20
131
111
12
13
124
10
11
112

Bib
114

Parker Graham
Ben Rowland
Kostas Triantafillou
Misty Stiles

Sam Neill

Daniel Alvarado
Spencer Martin
Brian Nicholson
Michelle Kenik
Hannah Teffeteller
Steve Resigno
David Green
Daniel Sanders

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Stoke Signal

The Funky Bunch- Del Rio
The Funky Bunch

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Health First Fitness
Tennessee Valley Bikes

TVB Race

Michael Todd Montgomery

Michael Kierce
Derrick Bowerman
David Crumpton
Marc Lesnick
Alex Stroud
Jennifer Robinson
Matthew Morris
Marc Baird

Lynn Burch
Michael Urban
Michael Lesmerises
Kenneth Dayman
Kelley Montoya
Sara Whitt

Keelin Roche
Bianca Pearson
Guodong Ma
Braxton Hern
Jane Willkomm
Chad Phillips
Robert Galop
Lauren Henry
Emory Wilkinson
Jessica Tucker
Thomas Hoemeke
Wendi Lesmerises
Mitchell Greene
Laura Carawan

Men's Grand Masters

Name
Bradley Cobb
Dirk Pohimann
Andrew Shaw
Adam Penny
Trent Webter
Mark Ruscoe
Marcus Jones
Todd Jones
Hunter Allen
Jon Lawler
Michael Knapp
Jeff Bohanan
Michael Bowling
Paul Ozier
Doug Ross
Rommel Sia
Tim Waters
John Switow
Sam Neill
Brian Nicholson
Derrick Bowerman
Marc Lesnick
Matthew Morris
Michael Urban

Men's Masters
Name
Tracy Saine

Wasted Gears
Stoke Signal
Halcyon

Nasty Habits Athletic Club

Gravel Asylum

SCO

The Bike Shop/423 cycling

The Gravity Academy

Nasty Habits Athletic Club

Team name
motor mile racing
Bike Zoo/Micro metals
NCVC/UnitedHealthcare
Velosports Racing
Bike Zoo
Crosstown Velo
Crosstown Velo
The Bike Zoo
Peaks Coaching Group

Protomet

Bike Zoo

Peaks Coaching Group
KPL ZenEvo

bbim

Rescue Racing
THE FUNKY BUNCH

Stoke Signal

Team name
Downtown Asheville Racing Club (DARC)

Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Open
Women's Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Grand Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Open
Men's Open

Men's Masters

Men's Masters

Men's Open

Men's Open

Men's Grand Masters
Men's Masters

Men's Grand Masters
Men's Open
Women's Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Masters
Women's Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Masters

Men's Open

Single Speed
Women's Masters
Women's Open
Women's Open
Men's Open

Men's Open

26
28
37
43
52
31
29
51
46
26
52
41
40
45
35
53
46
52
26
47
57
46
46
51
45
33
40
42
38
39
26
26

Women's Grand Mastei 55

Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Men's Open
Women's Masters
Men's Masters
Women's Masters

Category
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters
Men's Grand Masters

Category
Men's Masters

49
44
31
13
32
26
48
42
49

Age
53
55
55
51
49
66
54
52
52
57
59
57
50
56
57
53
61
58
52
51
53
52
57
51

Age
49

Birmingham
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Morristown
Nashville
Birmingham
Farragut
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Nashville
Knoxville
Vestavia
Knoxville
Knoxville
Nashville
Edgefield
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Winston Salem
Knoxville
Johnson City
Johnson City
Knoxville
Chattanooga
Knoxville
Knoxville
Centennial
Knoxville
Cullman
Knoxville
Atlanta
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

City
Lookout Mtn
Knoxville
Knoxville
Mills River
Lenoir
Candler
Hendersonville
Maryville
Bedford
Knoxville
Hampton
Powell
Clinton
Hendersonville
Knoxville
Morristown
Blountville
Knoxville
Morristown
Farragut
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

City
Dahlonega

AL
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
CO
TN
AL
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN

State
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
NC
NC
TN
VA
TN
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

State
GA

4:57:07.5
4:58:12.2
4:58:17.2
4:58:52.3
4:58:54.9
4:59:36.9
5:03:16.5
5:05:13.1
5:09:10.0
5:11:32.8
5:12:44.6
5:20:46.2
5:22:55.4
5:27:23.4
5:27:54.0
5:28:29.7
5:35:19.0
5:35:21.1
5:35:39.8
5:35:43.1
5:36:37.3
5:36:41.4
5:39:00.3
5:40:30.6
5:40:33.1
5:42:05.0
5:48:54.6
5:49:26.5
5:57:18.1
5:57:22.9
6:15:45.2
6:15:47.5
6:26:18.2
6:27:32.5
6:27:37.2
6:31:53.7
6:38:46.5
6:39:18.6
7:01:01.5
7:04:29.4
7:16:18.9
8:35:32.5

Time
3:31:21.3
3:43:52.7
3:47:54 1
3:51:51.3
3:53:50.0
3:56:12.5
4:07:36.4
4:09:16.4
4:10:18.6
4:16:02.1
4:28:18.9
4:33:10.7
4:34:47.5
4:35:51.4
4:37:22.9
4:47:06.7
4:53:41.4
4:56:24.7
4:58:54.9
5:05:13.1
5:28:29.7
5:35:21.1
5:36:37.3
5:40:30.6

Time
3:31:26.6



2 35
3 36
4 34
5 24
6 26
7 32
8 37
9 25
10 29
11 127
12 27
13 22
14 31
15 33
16 28
17 30
Place Bib
1 75
2 74
3 73
4 40
5 68
6 38
7 51
8 117
9 130
10 61
11 119
12 43
13 70
14 67
15 129
16 48
17 44
18 63
19 76
20 55
21 42
22 65
23 46
24 41
25 118
26 60
27 71
28 59
29 132
30 115
31 123
32 49
33 66
34 72
35 39
36 58
37 116
38 62
39 56
40 69
41 47
42 57
43 52
44 54
Place Bib
1 78
2 77
3 126
4 79
Place Bib

Chad Salla
Alan Ventress
Joshua Reed
Justin Cazana
Douglas Clark
Tony Miksa
Walter Waage
Chris Cherry
David Green
Daniel Sanders
David Crumpton
Marc Baird
Michael Lesmerises
Chad Phillips
Robert Galop
Mitchell Greene

Men's Open
Name
Spencer Whittier
Gordon Wadsworth
Thomas Turner
Nick Bragg
Whitney Stanbrough
Blake Adams
Bryson Henson
Hayden Connell
Stefan Clark
Nathan Mize
Hunter Large
Bryan Caviness
Colton Thomas
Austin Schreiner
Zachary Adkins
Baker Donahue
Cooper Creech
Patrick Morris
Jacob Wimmer
Andy Jones
Clay Bush
Will Reynolds
Luke Dailey
Aaron Briggs
David Holmes
Jeffrey Milloy
Michael Tregelles
Kyle McNamee
Jackson Waters
Evan Lang
Keith Crouch
Parker Graham
Ben Rowland
Kostas Triantafillou
Daniel Alvarado
Spencer Martin
Steve Resigno

GravelBros p/b RedRocketRevolution
C26

Knox Velo

KPL Zen Evo

Endurance Apiary & Fit Bee Honey

RTMC
SCO

TVB Race
Halcyon

SCO

Team name
motor mile racing
Blue Ridge Cyclery / Pivot Cycles / Industry Nine
Team Jamis
Industry Nine & Sycamore Cycles
Evoq.bike
Dark Island Boys
Stoke Signal Cycling Squad
Gravity Academy Racing

ZenEvo

Dark Island Boys p/b Walland Center

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Greensboro Velo Club

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
PAC

Safety Herd p/b DART Cycling

IOS Elite Triathlon
Tennessee Valley Bikes

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Stoke Signal

Nasty Habits Athletic Club
Tennessee Valley Bikes

Michael Todd Montgomery

Michael Kierce
Alex Stroud
Kenneth Dayman
Guodong Ma
Braxton Hern
Thomas Hoemeke

Single Speed
Name
Travis Jolly
Chris Joice
Glenn Turner
Kelley Montoya

Wasted Gears
Nasty Habits Athletic Club

Nasty Habits Athletic Club

Team name
Two Bikes/Stoke Signal
SCO/Micro-Metals/Bike Zoo and Stoke Signal
Philadelphia Ciclismo

Women's Grand Masters

Name

Team name

Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters
Men's Masters

Category

Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open
Men's Open

Category

Single Speed
Single Speed
Single Speed
Single Speed

Category

41
49
42
48
45
51
43
43
41
40
46
46
45
49
44
42

Age
35
33
39
30
35
28
31
18
32
36
33
35
27
35
29
25
19
29
21
39
40
27
35
40
37
34
25
37
24
52
30
26
28
37
31
29
52
45
35
26
33
26
26
26

Age
26
44
50
40

Age

Greenville
Knoxville
Farragut
Knoxville
Seymour
Morristown
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Nashville
Nashville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Centennial
Knoxville

City
Chattanooga
Shawsville
Canton
Asheville
Murfreesboro
Pigeon Forge
Knoxville
Knoxville

Seymour
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Maryville
Knoxville
Brooklyn
Greensboro
Knoxville
Maryville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Atlanta
Knoxville
Brentwood
Knoxville
Bakersville
Nashville
Asheville
Chapel Hill
Knoxville
Knoxville
Birmingham
Knoxville
Knoxville
Nashville
Birmingham
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Vestavia
Knoxville
Knoxville
Chattanooga
Atlanta

City
Knoxville
Knoxville
Greenville

SC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
CO
TN

State
TN
VA
GA
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
NY
NC
TN
TN
TN

GA
TN
TN
TN
NC
TN
NC
NC
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
TN
GA

State
TN
TN
SC

Winston Salem NC

City

State

3:38:14.1
4:04:49.3
4:05:25.5
4:13:54.6
4:34:53.1
4:34:54.4
4:54:27.2
4:54:29.4
5:20:46.2
5:22:55.4
5:35:19.0
5:36:41.4
5:40:33.1
6:27:32.5
6:27:37.2
7:16:18.9

Time
3:23:17.0
3:23:19.8
3:23:43.5
3:31:29.7
3:35:29.3
3:35:31.1
3:39:451
3:42:23.8
3:56:45.2
4:00:42.1
4:03:54.2
4:04:48.2
4:04:53.0
4:07:35.0
4:10:48.7
4:11:37.0
4:11:54 .4
4:12:22.4
4:14:02.1
4:18:32.3
4:21:58.3
4:23:54.0
4:28:48.0
4:30:19.8
4:46:50.7
4:47:13.1
4:47:39.7
4:50:22.2
4:50:23.5
4:53:51.3
4:53:52.3
4:57:07.5
4:58:12.2
4:58:17.2
4:59:36.9
5:03:16.5
5:12:44.6
5:27:23.4
5:27:54.0
5:35:39.8
5:42:05.0
6:15:45.2
6:15:47.5
7:01:01.5

Time
3:31:10.6
3:42:56.0
4:00:24.5
5:48:54.6

Time



—

Place
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Place
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84
83
86

Bib
92
95
90
120
88
96
91
89

Bib
104
107
102
103
110
98
108
106
105
121
122
109

Lynn Sims
Diane Reynolds
Jane Willkomm

Women's Masters
Name

Lesley McCormack

Misty Stiles

Michelle Kenik

Jennifer Robinson

Lynn Burch

Sara Whitt

Wendi Lesmerises

Laura Carawan

Women's Open
Name
Elizabeth McCalley
Sierra Sims
Emily Hairfield
Lindsey Kenny
Ali Whittier
Avah Cherry
Hannah Teffeteller
Keelin Roche
Bianca Pearson
Lauren Henry
Emory Wilkinson
Jessica Tucker

Tennessee Valley Bikes

Team name

The Funky Bunch- Del Rio
Health First Fitness

Gravel Asylum

Team name
Stoke Signal Squad
CTS p/b Maxxis
Blue Ridge Cyclery, Pivot Cycles, Industry Nine
Betty Squad
motor mile racing
Gravity Academy Racing

The Bike Shop/423 cycling

The Gravity Academy

Women's Grand Master 60
Women's Grand Mastel 51
Women's Grand Mastei 55

Category
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters
Women's Masters

Category
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open
Women's Open

Age
44
43
46
47
46
42
48
49

Age
38
24
34
35
36
16
26
38
39
31
13
32

Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

City
Mars Hill
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Edgefield
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

City
Knoxville
Knoxville
Shawsville
Rome
Chattanooga
Knoxville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Johnson City
Knoxville
Cullman
Knoxville

TN
TN
TN

State
NC
TN
TN
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN

State
TN
TN
VA

TN

4:29:16.7
4:47:00.9
6:26:18.2

Time
4:19:56.0
4:58:52.3
5:09:10.0
5:35:43.1
5:39:00.3
5:49:26.5
7:04:29.4
8:35:32.5

Time
3:53:42.9
3:53:42.9
4:29:07.3
4:33:09.0
4:35:53.1
4:47:11.6
5:11:32.8
5:57:18.1
5:57:22.9
6:31:53.7
6:38:46.5
6:39:18.6



